

05.05.2021
Item No.69
AP/ss

CRA 127 of 2021

Gurupada Mahato @ Guru
Vs.
The State of West Bengal
(Through Video Conference)

Mr. Mrityunjoy Chatterjee, advocate
... for the appellant present on virtual mode

The appeal is admitted.

Call for the lower court records.

Issue usual notices.

Realization of fine is stayed.

Paper books be prepared within four weeks from the date of
receipt of the lower court records.

[Rajesh Bindal, C.J. (A)]

[Arijit Banerjee, J.]