

06.08.21
(S.R.)
Sl.29
Ct.30

CRA No.127 of 2021
with
CRAN No.1 of 2021
(Via video conference)

And

In re: An application under Section 389 of the Code of Criminal Procedure;

And

In re: Gurupada Mahato @ Guru ... appellant/petitioner.

Mr. Mrityunjoy Chatterjee ... for the appellant/petitioner.

Mr. Neguive Ahmed
Ms. Amita Gaur ... for the State.

Heard Mr. Chatterjee, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Ahmed, learned advocate enters appearance on behalf of the State.

Let a copy of the application be served upon Mr. Ahmed in course of next week.

List the matter for further consideration on 25th August, 2021.

(Subhasis Dasgupta, J.)

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)