

140.
Court
No.8

22.04.2026
(Tanmoy)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRA/127/2021

**GURUPADA MAHATO ALIAS GURU
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL**

Mr. Moinak Bakshi
Ms. Niketa Bhattacharjee

...for the appellant.

Ms. Amita Gaur, Sr. Govt. Adv.

...for the State.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Heard learned Counsel for the appellant at length. He concludes his opening submission.
2. List this matter once again on June 17, 2026, as the first hearing matter.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)