

131.
24-06-2026
(ct. no.08)
S. De
266045

CRA 127 of 2021

In the matter of : **Gurupada Mahato @ Guru.**
... Appellant.

And

Mr. Moinak Bakshi,
Ms. Niketa Bhattacharjee, ...for the Appellant.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. In view of the recent change in the panel of Government advocates, let this appeal stand adjourned for two weeks (July 8, 2026).
2. In the mean time, learned State advocate should collect the paper book from the department. In the event, it is found that paper book is not available in the department, learned State advocate may request learned advocate for the appellant to make available a copy of the paper book. If so requested, the request should be honoured.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)